

**Narender Kumar v. Additional Registrar (Monitoring)**

**CMPMO No. 41 of 2022**

23.2.2022 Present Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

**CMPMO No. 41 of 2022 & CMP No. 1551 of 2022**

Notice. Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

Separate notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4, on taking steps within a week, returnable within six weeks.

**CMP No. 1552 of 2022**

Disposed of with a direction to file the typed/English translation of the document(s) in issue within four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

February 23, 2022  
(vikrant)