

Narender Kumar vs. Additional Register (Monitoring)

CMPMO No.41 of 2022

07.11.2022 Present Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CMPMO No.41 of 2022 & CMP No.1551 of 2022

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the stay application.

List on **22.11.2022**. In the meanwhile, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 may also file reply, if required and desired.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

7th November, 2022
(shankar)