

Narender Kumar v. Assistant Registrar (Monitoring) Co-operative Societies

CMPMO No. 41 of 2022

22.11.2022 Present Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

CMPMO No. 41 of 2022 CMP No. 1551 of 2022

Learned Additional Advocate General states that no reply is intended to be filed on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2. His statement is taken on record and right to file reply on behalf of aforesaid respondents is closed.

Learned counsel for the respondent 3 prays for and is granted last opportunity two weeks' time to file reply, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 22, 2022
(vikrant)