

**Narender Kumar vs. Additional Registrar
(Monitoring) and others**

CMPMO No. 41 of 2022

02.06.2025 Present:

Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Saloni Advocate, vice Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

Time prayed on behalf of respondents No. 3 & 4 to file fresh power of attorney. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 1551 of 2022

Reply, if any, be filed within the aforesaid period.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 02, 2025
tarun