

**Narender Kumar vs. Additional Registrar
(Monitoring) and others**

CMPMO No. 41 of 2022

24.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Saloni Nee Susham Lata, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to Annexure-P4 placed at page No. 22 of the paper book. Herein specifically the attention of the Court is invited to the noting made on the extreme left bottom corner, wherein it is stated that membership has been granted to the present petitioner, vide resolution dated 07.08.2007.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4 is directed to produce the record with respect to this resolution, whereof a mention is being made in Annexure-P4. Record to be produced on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 24th, 2025.
(Susheel)