

**Narender Kumar vs. Additional Registrar (Monitoring)  
Co-operative Societies, HP and others**

**CMPMO No.41 of 2022**

**28.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondents No.1 & 2/ State.

Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Saloni Nee Susham Lata,  
Advocates, for respondents No.3 & 4.

In pursuance to previous order dated 24.09.2025, relevant  
record has been produced, copy whereof, has been placed on  
record. Copy of the same has also been supplied to learned  
counsel for the petitioner, who seeks time to go through the same.

List for consideration after two weeks.

**October 28, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**