

**Narender Kumar vs. Additional Registrar
(Monitoring) Co-Operative Societies, H.P. and
others**

CMPMO No. 41 of 2022

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Ms. Saloni Nee Susham Lata, Advocate, for
respondents No. 3 and 4.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on
behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 3rd, 2025
(Susheel)