

**Narender Kumar vs. Additional Registrar
(Monitoring) Co-operative Societies, H.P. and
Ors.**

CMPMO No.41 of 2022

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional
Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and
2/State.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3
and 4.

Record of the case pertaining to respondents No.3
and 4, be called for.

List on **01.06.2026**.

CMP No.1551 of 2022

The application is not pressed at this stage.
Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(subhash)